
GHIN Name Index Season Points

407053 Todd Fenwick 1.0 611

6778550 Steven Cumbee 2.6 361

2665165 Jay Ricci 8.0 353

125741 Stuart Finley 1.2 333

689843 Chad Coleman 3.3 324

205396 Andy LaHoud 1.9 318

10822843 Travis Hess 0.3 312

5648011 Corey Johnson 6.3 308

10241744 Ryan Reider 4.7 285

7536712 Zac Uren 2.3 282

329439 Sam Shafer 3.1 278

209838 Yarri Bryn 2.3 261

12723054 Jon Glotzbach 4.4 255

7094158 Brian Orn 6.6 254

6678431 Mike Konieczny 3.5 253

7926887 Mike Lord 4.4 248

8670902 Cory Moore 1.1 246

6890762 Paul-G Nelson 1.4 238

11808095 Darek Albertson 6.7 225

4445546 Chris Fenwick 6.3 223

1209482 Brandon Korus 6.9 221

2954373 Ben Manthey 7.8 219

6713134 Brice Conner 4.1 216

6438227 Blake Onkka 1.9 216

2166316 Bill Tadewald 1.1 215

FLIGHT A: Handicap Index Lo thru 8.1

Top 25 Gross

Number currently 

eligible in Flight

113

Criteria to qualify for the 

Dam Cup:

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Handicaps approximate based 

on lastest weekly roster update



GHIN Name Index Season Points

2665165 Jay Ricci 8 302

10869624 Steve Kreitlow 6.6 245

4445546 Chris Fenwick 6.3 225

407053 Todd Fenwick 1 224

5648011 Corey Johnson 6.3 218

7926887 Mike Lord 4.4 211

10241744 Ryan Reider 4.7 200

125741 Stuart Finley 1.2 199

7094158 Brian Orn 6.6 196

6713134 Brice Conner 4.1 184

6778550 Steven Cumbee 2.6 180

7536712 Zac Uren 2.3 179

10445443 Sam Miller 5.3 178

2954373 Ben Manthey 7.8 177

11173654 Steven Neutzling 7.6 170

329439 Sam Shafer 3.1 167

10399236 Stephen Gazdik 7.9 162

689843 Chad Coleman 3.3 153

10822843 Travis Hess 0.3 151

1209482 Brandon Korus 6.9 149

277578 Nick Montague 6.7 146

2183263 Max Fidler 6.5 142

6678431 Mike Konieczny 3.5 138

10364049 Jason Helmin 6.6 138

205396 Andy LaHoud 1.9 137

FLIGHT A: Handicap Index Lo thru 8.1

Top 25 Net

Number currently 

eligible in Flight

113

Criteria to qualify for the 

Dam Cup:

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Handicaps approximate based 

on lastest weekly roster update



GHIN Name Index Season Points

4233140 Tom Scanlon 11.0 224

4277948 Mark Salchert 9.1 220

3815912 Gary Schrank 10.2 216

2264926 Craig Pettis 11.7 212

10665969 Shane Roepke 8.7 211

2015402 Arthur Baccam 8.4 200

6287561 Lance Briggs 9.8 198

6465535 Roger Schlins 10.2 194

10393009 Thomas Craig 11.0 193

2246720 Mark Arzdorf 9.3 178

624952 Alex Spehar 9.0 172

11727534 Peter Buller 8.9 169

11302087 Rod Sandstrom 8.8 165

7517832 Chad Peterson 11.3 158

2270337 Josh Fraser 11.2 157

10237404 Sam Tarara 11.0 155

201552 Brad Marlowe 10.8 149

2377608 Paul Heida 10.2 148

11948433 Paul Kyle 8.5 144

11675840 Pad Getchell 10.2 141

4942648 Todd Olson 9.7 138

385614 Paul Wright 10.0 135

10802655 Chris Ruckle 11.9 134

10586046 James Dosen 11.8 131

11656956 John Hedding 10.6 130

76

FLIGHT B: Handicap Index 8.2 to 12

Top 25 Gross

Number currently 

eligible in Flight

Criteria to qualify for the 

Dam Cup:

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Handicaps approximate based 

on lastest weekly roster update



GHIN Name Index Season Points

3815912 Gary Schrank 10.2 235

4233140 Tom Scanlon 11.0 220

2264926 Craig Pettis 11.7 206

10665969 Shane Roepke 8.7 202

10393009 Thomas Craig 11.0 193

10237404 Sam Tarara 11.0 188

7517832 Chad Peterson 11.3 186

4942648 Todd Olson 9.7 175

11948433 Paul Kyle 8.5 172

624952 Alex Spehar 9.0 167

2246720 Mark Arzdorf 9.3 167

2015402 Arthur Baccam 8.4 161

2270337 Josh Fraser 11.2 154

11302087 Rod Sandstrom 8.8 154

4277948 Mark Salchert 9.1 151

6287561 Lance Briggs 9.8 151

11656956 John Hedding 10.6 150

201552 Brad Marlowe 10.8 146

6465535 Roger Schlins 10.2 143

2377608 Paul Heida 10.2 142

10802655 Chris Ruckle 11.9 140

10586046 James Dosen 11.8 138

11675840 Pad Getchell 10.2 138

801101 Scott Lehman 11.0 136

2068424 Paul Bodick 12.0 129

FLIGHT B: Handicap Index 8.2 to 12

Top 25 Net

Number currently 

eligible in Flight

76

Criteria to qualify for the 

Dam Cup:

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Handicaps approximate based 

on lastest weekly roster update



GHIN Name Index Season Points

3925566 Kenneth Havlik 12.4 312

2610445 Rick McElvain 16.1 247

2413449 Ken Skok 15.1 230

407057 John Nash 13.9 228

10389622 Erik Rekdal 15.6 211

6411087 Jim Lawler 12.5 207

2264909 Anthony Green 12.8 202

25694 Dave Tell 13.8 179

11657896 Greg Doll 12.8 165

7740549 Matt DuToit 12.5 159

2629434 Rod Buffington 15.0 156

2209307 John Siedlecki 15.1 155

166619 Chris Hable 12.9 147

11719760 Paul Hadden 12.6 145

5551442 Bob Nichols 16.3 143

11920858 Richard Buller 14.1 137

1667767 Soua Vang 13.2 134

1672902 Kraig Kliber 12.5 132

11687889 James Rajala 15.4 131

329438 Max Rathman 13.3 129

364307 Mark Brandberg 12.3 128

8031903 John Lundberg 12.2 123

166624 Steve Puffer 12.8 113

11687887 Ryan Aldridge 12.3 97

11229910 Akshith Mandepally 13.4 97

90

FLIGHT C: Handicap Index 12.1 to 16.5

Top 25 Gross

Number currently 

eligible in Flight

Criteria to qualify for the 

Dam Cup:

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Handicaps approximate based 

on lastest weekly roster update



GHIN Name Index Season Points

10389622 Erik Rekdal 15.6 270

6411087 Jim Lawler 12.5 230

11657896 Greg Doll 12.8 224

3925566 Kenneth Havlik 12.4 220

407057 John Nash 13.9 208

5551442 Bob Nichols 16.3 199

2264909 Anthony Green 12.8 198

25694 Dave Tell 13.8 195

2610445 Rick McElvain 16.1 190

2629434 Rod Buffington 15.0 189

2413449 Ken Skok 15.1 170

1672902 Kraig Kliber 12.5 168

1667767 Soua Vang 13.2 166

11687889 James Rajala 15.4 166

166621 Erik Porthan 15.9 159

11719760 Paul Hadden 12.6 157

7740549 Matt DuToit 12.5 156

166619 Chris Hable 12.9 150

166624 Steve Puffer 12.8 146

329438 Max Rathman 13.3 135

364307 Mark Brandberg 12.3 127

2209307 John Siedlecki 15.1 115

11764509 Matt Woessner 16.1 112

2948091 Nate Julkowski 14.1 110

8031903 John Lundberg 12.2 106

FLIGHT C: Handicap Index 12.1 to 16.5

Top 25 Net

Number currently 

eligible in Flight

90

Criteria to qualify for the 

Dam Cup:

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Handicaps approximate based 

on lastest weekly roster update



GHIN Name Index Season Points

1681701 Tom Brigl 20.4 204

3403622 Les Lamkins 17.4 177

11337873 Steven Fowlkes 20.9 177

7822236 Randy Carlson 23.3 161

1301866 Patrick Henrich 24.3 154

11691028 Tim Moe 18.3 146

2610436 Clarence Super 17.8 144

2015292 Kurt Klosterman 20.2 140

2193074 DeMann Seals 24.3 138

2175876 Tom Plumb 18.1 131

11771034 Mark Fowlkes 20.9 130

12767783 Timothy Heifort 19.2 125

11721300 Ryan Connors 23.4 125

3638290 Greg Baron 26.9 122

2553596 Mike Earle 18.7 121

11698284 Matthew Connors 20 116

11478220 Alex Johnson 21.2 114

2069395 Ron Eastman 17.9 111

11773361 Christopher Ahlers 25.7 109

11658505 John Winn 24.1 107

12723387 Peyton Nash 23.2 105

11771036 Nick Semeja 19.3 104

10197697 James Myhrer 23.9 101

2704536 Dennis Melland 17.4 96

7293275 Brian Holbrook 18.7 95

211

FLIGHT D: Handicap Index 16.6 and Higher

Top 25 Gross

Number currently 

eligible in Flight

Criteria to qualify for the 

Dam Cup:

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Handicaps approximate based 

on lastest weekly roster update



GHIN Name Index Season Points

11337873 Steven Fowlkes 20.9 302

11721300 Ryan Connors 23.4 267

11773361 Christopher Ahlers 25.7 260

10197697 James Myhrer 23.9 219

1681701 Tom Brigl 20.4 194

11698284 Matthew Connors 20.0 194

1301866 Patrick Henrich 24.3 191

2069395 Ron Eastman 17.9 189

11356839 Josh Puffer 27.8 176

1214724 Terry Eiynck 30.3 176

11658505 John Winn 24.1 173

1575079 Mike Haaf 19.7 167

7822236 Randy Carlson 23.3 164

3403622 Les Lamkins 17.4 162

11771034 Mark Fowlkes 20.9 161

2553596 Mike Earle 18.7 159

3638290 Greg Baron 26.9 157

2015292 Kurt Klosterman 20.2 152

12767783 Timothy Heifort 19.2 147

11309641 Jim Appeldorn 27.1 144

11691028 Tim Moe 18.3 141

10856590 Bob Gallagher 28.0 140

11478220 Alex Johnson 21.2 139

166605 Jim Traver 20.8 137

2610436 Clarence Super 17.8 137

Criteria to qualify for the 

Dam Cup:

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Handicaps approximate based 

on lastest weekly roster update

FLIGHT D: Handicap Index 16.6 and Higher

Top 25 Net

Number currently 

eligible in Flight

211


